142
CAMSHAFT SUPPORT BRACKETS
Part No. NL1179
Assembly:
Application:
For trailer axles
Includes NL1108
bushing

Location
Clevis
Meritor Aftermarket Part Numbering System
Automatic Slack Adjusters:
R801XXX Unhanded design
R8017XX Automatic slack adjuster components
R802XXX Handed design automatic slack adjusters
INSTALLATION TEMPLATES
There are installation templates in the box with each slack adjuster.  Each installation template is designed to line up
the clevis, push rod, and arm at a particular angle so that the most efficient adjustment of the brakes is obtained.
Should the installation angle be off from the required template angle for that application, over adjustment or under
adjustment will result - and therefore pushrod lengths may be off from the acceptable lengths.
•The industry’s leading choice
for low-maintenance
braking performance.
•Lightest-weight automatic slack
adjuster on the market.
•Provides reduced cost and
increased productivity.
•Helps keep brakes in
constant adjustment.
•Eliminates the need for
under-the-truck
brake adjustments.
ARVIN MERITOR AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS
Lever
Spline Length Clevis Clevis Use With
Part No. Type Dia.-Teeth "A" Type Thread Chamber
R801001 Unhanded 11/4"-10 51/2" Straight 1/2"-20 Type 16
R801002 Unhanded 11/4"-24 51/2" Straight 1/2"-20 Type 16
R801041 Unhanded 11/2"-10 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 24, 30
R801042 Unhanded 11/2"-10 6" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 30
R801070 Unhanded 11/2"-28 51/2" Straight 1/2"-20 Type 16
R801071 Unhanded 11/2"-28 6" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 20, 24
R801073 Unhanded 11/2"-28 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 24, 30
R801074 Unhanded 11/2"-28 6" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 24, 30
R801079 Unhanded 11/2"-28 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 16, 20
R801101 Unhanded 15/8"-37 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 24, 30
R801102 Unhanded 15/8"-37 6" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 30
R802070 Shown 11/4"-24 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 20
R802071 Opposite
R802446 Opposite 11/2"-28 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 24, 30
R802447 Shown
R802462 Opposite 11/2"-28 51/2" Straight 5/8"-18 Disc 30
R802463 Shown
R802486 Opposite 11/2"-28 6" Straight 5/8"-18 Type 30
R802487 Shown
150
AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS